KENSINGTON POLICE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING December 10, 2020 ITEM 1

Declaring the results of the November 3, 2020 Statewide General Election for two directors.

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends that the Board of Directors adopt a resolution declaring the results of the election of two Directors at the November 3, 2020 Statewide General Election.

BACKGROUND

The terms of two Kensington Police Protection District Directors expire December 4, 2020 or until their successors qualify and take office. On June 11, 2020 the Board of Directors adopted Resolution No. 2020-09 that ordered the even year board of directors' election, consolidation of elections, and specifications of the election order for the purpose of electing two directors. The election was consolidated with the November 3, 2020 Statewide General Election in Contra Costa County.

Section 15400 of the California Elections Code directs that upon receipt of the returns of the canvasses by the respective Boards of Supervisors, the Board of Directors will determine the election results and declare the candidates. The certified canvass provides the number of votes for the following candidates:

Candidate Name	Number of Votes
Sylvia Hacaj	2,287
Eileen M. Nottoli	1,941
Lynn M. Wolter	1,160
Elaine Stelton	1,082

On November 30, 2020 the Contra Costa County Registrar of Voters provided a Certificate of Election and an Oath of Office for Sylvia Hacaj and Eileen Nottoli. These directors will serve a four-year term of office beginning December 4, 2020 and ending December 6, 2024.

RECOMMENDATION

Adopt Resolution No. 2020-20 of the Board of Directors of the Kensington Police Protection and Community Services District Declaring the Results of the November 3, 2020 Statewide Election.

ATTACHMENTS

Resolution No. 2020-20 Election Canvass Certificate of Election

SUBMITTED BY:

Lynelle M. Lewis District Clerk of the Board